
Washington State 
Department of Transportation Task Order Amendment 

II terms and conditions of this agreement are in full Agreement No. Y9245 
orce and effect for this Task Order document. 

Task No. AF 

o n-Call Agreement Manager Information Amendment No. 04 
Agreement Manager 
George Humphrey 

I Phone 
360-816-&&64 

lorg. 
441101 

I Mailstop 
S-15 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 1709 Vancouver WA 98668-1709 . 

Project Manager Information (If dIfferent from On-Call Agreement Manager) 
Project Manager I Phone lorg. 
Douglas P. Ficco 360-737-2726 441101 I Mailstop 

SIS 

Mailing Address 
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660-3177 

Project Information 
Project Title 
Columbia River Crossing Project 
State Route No(s). 
I-S 

Task Schedule 
Icounty(s) 

Clark 

Amendment Start Date Task End Date I 
f--No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Amendment 

L-M_ar_ch_I,:...2_0_0_9 ___ --''-D_ec_e_m_b_e_r _31...;,_2_0_0_9_--, Start Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date 

Task Cost 
Prior Task Amount -t $22,266,218.00 This section required if there Is Fed. Aid Part. 

Work Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? Fed. Aid Project No. Fed. Aid Part. % 

XL 2268 441101 $0.00 @Yes i ONo IMD-OOSl(268) 90% 
OYes j ONo 
OYes l 0 No 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l O No 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l ONo 

Amended Task Amount --+ 
Total Task Amount --+ $22,266,218.00 

Consultant Information 
Prime Consultant I Contact 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. - Vancouver Ron Anderson 

Address 
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660-3177 
Phone lFax I E-Mail I Federal 1.0. No. 
360-737-2726 360-737-0294 andersonr@columbiarivercrossing. 93-0661195 

Are there any SubconsuItants working on this Amendment? ~Yes D Na 
If Yes, complete the Subconsultant Worksheet and return with signed Task Amendment. 

Approval Signatures .... Note: Two original signed Document7!QUirei .... q 
~~ M,.,,7 r:... ~ 

Con~ultant wa~hin~r StatiDepaftment of Transportation 

Agreement Manager {5igJafue~kJrexecutlon"'_ ONLYkJrConrnrtncations Fa 130-010 DOT rm EF 
Revised 11/2003 



s 

Agreement No. 

Task No. 
Amendment No. 

cope of Task Order 
ReDort Due Date 

Provide description of work and reference attachments for prime consultant and all 
subconsultants (to include detailed description of work schedule and estimate). 

Reallocation of funds in accordance with the attached. 

Copies: 181 File 181 Consultant Services 

Y9245 

AF 
04 

Distribution: Originals: 181 Consultant 
181 Accountant ~ Task Manager 181 Other ~R:J"Flll IDruk"blQo"-l! 5"e:<' ___ ___ __ _ 

DOT Form 130-Q10A EF 
Revised 8/2003 

B McMllllen 



Columbia River 

CROSSING 

TaskAF 
Amendment No.4 

Agreement Number Y-924S 

Reallocation of Funds 

March 1, 2009 



Purpose 

The purpose of this amendment is 1) to transfer funds from David Evans and Associates, Inc. (DEA) and 
HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) to Touchstone Architecture (Touchstone) to cover extra services needed to 
complete the bridge type selection; and 2) to transfer funds from Stantec to DEA to cover the cost of the 
eRe License Plate survey to be completed by All Traffic Data Services. 

1. Touchstone/DEAlHDR, Work Element 8.4: The original scope of work for Bradley Touchstone was 
to continue the bridge architectural work under previous eRe tasks completed by others. The intent was 
to provide sufficient support to enable the project to make a bridge type selection. It became apparent 
that previously developed work could not be re-used because of the emphasis on developing a stacked 
transit-highway solution and developing an "iconic" entry feature that would be essential for project 
approval. The type study process required the project to undertake a completely new approach regarding 
the architectural composition of the work as it pertains to the river crossing bridge, decoupling thematic 
studies and sustainability concepts . The extra bridge architecture services for this amendment are 
intended to complete the bridge type selection anticipated in mid-summer, 2009. 

To cover the cost of this work, we 'are asking for a $50,000 shift in budget from DEA, Task AF.08.04, and 
a $50,000 shift in budget from HDR, Task AF.08.04, to Touchstone's budget under Task AF.08.04. 

2. Stantec/DEA, Work Element 3.3: The eRe License Plate survey, to be performed the week of 
March 8th

, wi ll be completed by All Traffic Data Services, working as a direct expense to DEA. Work 
details include the following: 

• Weekday survey wi ll be conducted on Tuesday, March 10 (rain dates: March 11 and 12) 
• Weekend survey will be conducted on Saturday, April 18 (rain date: April 19) 
• Video capture will be conducted in two directions for all daylight hours up to a 12-hour period 
• DEA will provide estimated hourly volumes to ATD prior to Tuesday March 10 (therefore, ATD will 

no longer collect 7-day ADT counts) 
• ATD will only sample 50% of the license plates 
• ATD will provide an out·of-state tally for all plates not from Washington or Oregon identified within 

50% sample 
• ATD wil l not summarize truck license plate information per proposal 
• Data wil l need to be submitted to the client with in 14 days of completion of each survey 

To cover the cost of this work, we are asking for a $225,000 shift in budget from Stantec, Task 
AF.03.03EX, to DEA's budget under Task AF.03.03EX. 

Task AF, Amendment No.4 1 March 1, 2009 



Columbia River Crossing 

Washington State Department of Transportation I Oregon Department of Transportation 

Task No. AF, Amendment No.4 

March 1, 2009 

David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

Firm Name 

- -, Task Cost Summary 
1- -

Task Description 
iouchstooe HOR Stantec 

Work Element 3.0: Financial Stluctures 1$ 2.25000 $ 
3.1 Fi1anclalleam PrOlecl Manaoemem and Oualitv Control Ii S 
3.2 A enc and Public OutreaCh Suooon $ 
3.3 isc:ussronlAesolution of InsfitUlional and Policy Issues $ (225.000) .$ 
3.4 TQIIinQ: Caoital. O&M Costs. Revenue PrOlections. and FW\aoclal Caoacltv + $ 
3.5 Financial Ana sis and FinaOCf' Plan Del/elOoment $ 
3. 51 Benefit Anal ~ S $ 
3 7 On-GaU Technical and Coordlf'latlon ServiCes . $ - .$ 

Work Element 8.0: Hi hwa Plannin and En ineerino S 100.000 S 50000 S 
8.1 DeslOn Team Proteci Manaoement and Ouafitv Control 1$ $ $ 
8.2 A encl/ d Public Ouleacn Su ort 
8.3 AlternatIVes Des' n Refinement Is s 
8.4 Supolemental Survevlna and RiQht-cf-Wav Services IS 100 000 S (50,000) 1$ 
8.5 Conc~Jual Cl\til En ineerino $ S 
8 .• nee tual Structural E V'\eeflf\ $ I S 
8.7 Prellmlnarv Geolechnical Enoineerlno Is I_S S 
8.8 H rsulleS Ana sis $ 
8.9 Alternative Cost EStimatin $ $ 1$ 

8.10 Aesthellcs lor Structures and Landslides i 
8.11 CEVPN alue En Ineerin $ 
8,' 2 Desi n u ort for Other DISCIplines $ 1$ $ 

Budget Per Firm $ 100,000 $ (50,000) S (225,000) $ 

1-

OEA Total 

22500<l -
$ 
S -

225 00<l S 
S -

-
$ -

(50.000) s -
S -
S 

50000 ' $ 
S 

IS 
$ 
$ 

175,000 $ -


